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Traditional Cylinder 
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Corrosion Resistant 
Attachments

Alignment Aids

Miller Fluid Power offers a complete selection of cylinder mounting accessories.
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Consider the following when choosing between Forged Steel or Cast Ductile Iron and Fabricated Steel accessory brackets.

Fabricated Steel Clevis BracketForged Steel or Cast Ductile Iron 
Clevis Bracket

New Cast Iron Clevis Brackets and Eye Brackets 
With Higher Load Ratings than Traditional Fabricated Steel Construction!

Cast iron Eye Bracket and Clevis Bracket mounting accessories have load ratings that meet or exceed the maximum force 
generated by heavy duty industrial hydraulic cylinders.  They are available to complement our traditional steel accessories for 
NFPA cylinders.

Eye Bracket / Clevis Bracket Feature
Material 

Forged Steel or Cast Ductile Iron Fabricated Steel

Load Rating

Meets or exceeds maximum force 
generated by heavy duty industrial 

hydraulic cylinders! 

Unchanged from previous catalogs.
Lower than cast iron in most sizes.

See part number pages for details

Mounting Method
Attach with threaded fasteners - 

Forged Steel may be welded
Attach with threaded fasteners 

or weld to machine

Dual Axis Knuckle Compatibility
Recommended -

Allows maximum swing arc
Not recommended - 
Reduced swing arc

Value
Best economy with higher load ratings 

and high volume production
Good economy with 

weld-in-place mounting

Standardized Mounting
ANSI/(NFPA)

T3.6.8 R3-2010
ANSI/(NFPA)

T3.6.8 R1-1984
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Rod End Accessories
Accessories offered for the rod end of the cylinder include: 
Rod Clevis, Eye Bracket, Knuckle, Clevis Bracket and 
Pivot Pin. To select the proper part number for any desired 
rod mounted accessory, refer to the table below and look 
opposite the thread size of the rod end as indicated in 
the first column. The Pivot Pins, Eye Brackets and Clevis 
Brackets are listed opposite the pin diameter that fits their 
mating Knuckles or Clevises.

1 Includes pivot pin.
2 Cylinder accessory dimensions conform to ANSI/NFPA/T3.6.8 R3-2010.
3 Cylinder accessory dimensions conform to ANSI/NFPA/T3.6.8 R1-1984 

Forged Steel or Cast Ductile Iron Mounting Plate or Eye Bracket Dimensions4

Rod Clevis / Eye Bracket / Pivot Pin

Thread 
Size

Pin 
Ø

Rod Clevis Mounting Plate or Eye Bracket Pivot Pin
Part

Number
Load 

Capacity 
(lb)

Forged Steel or 
Cast Ductile Iron

Fabricated Steel Part
Number

Shear 
Capacity

(lb) Part
Number

Load 
Capacity (lb)

Part
Number

Load 
Capacity (lb)

5/16-24 0.312 05122100001 2600 0959810031 1850 0740770000 1700 – –
7/16-20 0.500 0509400000 4250 09598100502 4620 0691950000 4100 0683680000 8600
1/2-20 0.500 0509410000 4900 09598100502 4620 0691950000 4100 0683680000 8600
3/4-16 0.750 0509420000 11200 09598100752 12370 0691960000 10500 0683690000 19300
3/4-16 0.750 1332840000 11200 09598100752 12370 0691960000 10500 0683690000 19300
7/8-14 1.000 0509430000 18800 09598101002 20450 08536100003 20400 0683700000 34300
1-14 1.000 0509440000 19500 09598101002 20450 08536100003 20400 0683700000 34300
1-14 1.000 1332850000 19500 09598101002 20450 08536100003 20400 0683700000 34300

1 1/4-12 1.375 0509450000 33500 0959810138 33500 0691980000 21200 0683710000 65000
1 1/4-12 1.375 1332860000 33500 0959810138 33500 0691980000 21200 0683710000 65000
1 1/2-12 1.750 0509460000 45600 0959810175 49480 08536200003 43300 0683720000 105200
1 3/4-12 2.000 0509470000 65600 09598102002 70100 08536300003 70000 0683730000 137400
1 7/8-12 2.000 0509480000 65600 09598102002 70100 08536300003 70000 0683730000 137400
2 1/4-12 2.500 0509490000 98200 09598102502 98200 08536400003 94200 0683740000 214700
2 1/2-12 3.000 0509500000 98200 09598103002 121940 08536500003 121900 0683750000 309200
2 3/4-12 3.000 0509510000 98200 09598103002 121940 08536500003 121900 0683750000 309200
3 1/4-12 3.500 0509520000 156700 0959810350 187910 0735380000 57400 0735450000 420900
3 1/2-12 4.000 0509530000 193200 0959810400 268000 0735390000 75000 0735470000 565800

4-12 4.000 0509540000 221200 0959810400 268000 0735390000 75000 0735470000 565800

ØCD

CB

ØDD
(4X)LR

M

FL

F

Approx.
20°

±.001

R
E

R
E

Cast or Forged6 
Part Number

Pin 
Ø

CB CD 
Ø

DD 
Ø

E 
(As Cast)

F FL LR M 
(As Cast)

R

0959810031 0.312 0.31 0.314 0.27 2.25 0.38 1.00 0.59 0.38 1.75
0959810050 0.500 0.75 0.503 0.41 2.50 0.38 1.13 0.69 0.50 1.63
0959810075 0.750 1.25 0.753 0.53 3.50 0.63 1.88 1.13 0.75 2.55
0959810100 1.000 1.50 1.003 0.66 4.50 0.88 2.38 1.37 1.00 3.25
0959810138 1.375 2.00 1.378 0.66 5.00 1.005 3.00 1.88 1.38 3.82
0959810175 1.750 2.50 1.753 0.91 6.50 1.255 3.38 2.13 1.75 4.95
0959810200 2.000 2.50 2.003 1.06 7.50 1.50 4.00 2.38 2.00 5.73
0959810250 2.500 3.00 2.503 1.19 8.50 1.75 4.75 2.88 2.50 6.58
0959810300 3.000 3.00 3.003 1.31 9.50 2.00 5.25 3.13 3.00 7.50
0959810350 3.500 4.00 3.503 1.81 12.63 2.50 6.50 3.88 3.50 9.62
0959810400 4.000 4.50 4.003 2.06 14.88 3.00 7.50 4.38 4.06 11.45

4 When used to mate with the Rod Clevis, select by pin diameter in the table above.
5 These dimensions vary from NFPA standard. F is increased by .13. Sufficient LR clearance remains for full swing arc with Miller cap clevis cylinders and rod clevises.
6 Eye Brackets with pin diameters .312 thru 1.000 are forged steel. Eye Brackets with 1.375 pin diameter and larger are cast ductile iron.

Accessory Load Capacity
The various accessories on this and the following pages have 
been load rated for your convenience. The load capacity, 
shown in the table below, is the recommended maximum load 
for that accessory based on a 4:1 design factor in tension. 
(Pivot Pin is rated in shear.) Before specifying, compare the 
actual load or the tension (pull) force at maximum operating 
pressure of the cylinder with the load capacity of the 
accessory you plan to use. If load or pull force of cylinder 
exceeds load capacity of accessory, consult factory.

Note: Cast ductile iron eye 
brackets must not be welded 
in place.
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1. Pivot Pins are furnished with Clevis
Mounted Cylinders as standard.

2. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2)
Retainer Rings.

3. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a
separate item if to be used with
Knuckles, Rod Clevises, or
Clevis Brackets.

5  When used to mate with the Rod Clevis, select by pin diameter in table on opposite page.

Fabricated Steel Mounting Plate or Eye Bracket Dimensions5

MR

LR

R
E

F

M 25°

FL

CB

± .001

R
E

ØCDØDD
(X4)

CBCW CW
ER

KK Thread

±.001ØCD

A

CE

Rod Clevis Dimensions Pivot Pin Dimensions

CL

ØCD
+.001
-.002

1 Rod Clevis’ with pin diameters .312 thru 1.375 are forged steel.  Rod Clevis’ with 1.750 pin diameter and larger 
are cast ductile iron.

2 Includes Pivot Pin
3 Consult appropriate cylinder rod end dimensions for compatibility.

4 This size supplied with cotter pins.

Rod Clevis / Eye Bracket / Pivot Pin

Part Number1 Pin 
Ø

A CB CD
Ø

CE CW ER KK
Thread

05122100002 0.310 0.81 0.34 0.314 2.25 0.20 0.30 5/16-24
0509400000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 7/16-20
0509410000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 1/2-20
0509420000 0.750 1.13 1.27 0.753 2.13 0.62 0.75 3/4-16
1332840000 0.750 1.13 1.27 0.753 2.38 0.62 0.75 3/4-16
0509430000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 2.94 0.74 1.00 7/8-14
0509440000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 2.94 0.74 1.00 1-14
1332850000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 3.13 0.74 1.00 1-14
0509450000 1.375 1.88 2.04 1.378 3.75 0.99 1.38 1 1/4-12
1332860000 1.375 2.00 2.04 1.378 4.13 0.99 1.38 1 1/4-12
0509460000 1.750 2.25 2.54 1.753 4.50 1.24 1.75 1 1/2-12
0509470000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 3/4-12
0509480000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 7/8-12
0509490000 2.500 3.50 3.04 2.503 6.50 1.49 2.50 2 1/4-12
0509500000 3.000 3.50 3.04 3.003 6.75 1.49 2.75 2 1/2-12
0509510000 3.000 3.50 3.04 3.003 6.75 1.49 2.75 2 3/4-12
0509520000 3.500 3.503 4.04 3.503 7.75 1.98 3.50 3 1/4-12
0509530000 4.000 4.003 4.54 4.003 8.81 2.23 4.00 3 1/2-12
0509540000 4.000 4.003 4.54 4.003 8.81 2.23 4.00 4-12

Part Number CD 
Ø 

CL

0683680000 0.500 1.88
0683690000 0.750 2.63
0683700000 1.000 3.13
0683710000 1.375 4.19
0683720000 1.750 5.19
0683730000 2.000 5.19
0683740000 2.500 6.19
0683750000 3.000 6.25
0735450000 3.500 8.25
07354700004 4.000 9.00

Fabricated Steel 
Part Number

Pin 
Ø

CB CD 
Ø

DD 
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0740770000 0.312 0.31 0.314 0.27 2.25 0.38 1.00 0.63 0.38 0.50 1.75
0691950000 0.500 0.75 0.503 0.41 2.50 0.38 1.13 0.75 0.50 0.56 1.63
0691960000 0.750 1.25 0.753 0.53 3.50 0.63 1.88 1.25 0.75 0.88 2.55
0853610000 1.000 1.50 1.003 0.66 4.50 0.88 2.38 1.50 1.00 1.25 3.25
0691980000 1.375 2.00 1.378 0.66 5.00 0.88 3.00 2.13 1.38 1.63 3.82
0853620000 1.750 2.50 1.753 0.91 6.50 1.13 3.38 2.25 1.75 2.13 4.95
0853630000 2.000 2.50 2.003 1.06 7.50 1.50 4.00 2.50 2.00 2.44 5.73
0853640000 2.500 3.00 2.503 1.19 8.50 1.75 4.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 6.58
0853650000 3.000 3.00 3.003 1.31 9.50 2.00 5.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 7.50
0735380000 3.500 4.00 3.503 1.81 12.63 1.69 5.69 4.00 3.50 4.13 9.62
0735390000 4.000 4.50 4.003 2.06 14.88 1.94 6.44 4.50 4.00 5.25 11.45
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Accessory Load Capacity
The various accessories have been load rated for your 
convenience. The load capacity, shown in the table below, 
is the recommended maximum load for that accessory 
based on a 4:1 design factor in tension. (Pivot Pin is rated 
in shear.) Before specifying, compare the actual load or the 
tension (pull) force at the maximum operating pressure of 
the cylinder with the load capacity of the accessory you plan 
to use. If load or pull force of cylinder exceeds load capacity 
of accessory, consult factory.

1 This size supplied with cotter pins.

Knuckle / Clevis Bracket / Pivot Pin

Forged Steel or Cast Ductile Iron Clevis Bracket Dimensions

Rod End Accessories 
Accessories offered for the rod end of the cylinder 
include Rod Clevis, Eye Bracket, Knuckle, Clevis Bracket, 
and Pivot Pin. To select the proper part number for any 
rod mounted accessory, refer to the table below and look 
in the row to the right of the rod thread in the first column. 
The Pivot Pins, Eye Brackets and Clevis Brackets are listed 
opposite the pin diameter that fits their mating Knuckles or 
Clevises.

Thread 
Size

Pin 
Ø

Knuckle Clevis Bracket Pivot Pin
Part

Number
Load 

Capacity
(lb)

Forged Steel or 
Cast Ductile Iron

Fabricated Steel Part
Number

Shear 
Capacity

(lb) Part
Number

Load Capacity 
(lb)

Part
Number

Load Capacity
(lb)

5/16-24 0.438 0740750000 3300 0960160044 2830 0740760000 3600 0740780000 6600
7/16-20 0.500 0690890000 5000 0960160050 7740 0692050000 7300 0683680000 8600
1/2-20 0.500 0690900000 5700 0960160050 7740 0692050000 7300 0683680000 8600
3/4-16 0.750 0690910000 12100 0960160075 13600 0692060000 10880 0683690000 19300
7/8-14 1.000 0690920000 13000 0960160100 23000 0692070000 15180 0683700000 34300
1-14 1.000 0690930000 21700 0960160100 23000 0692070000 15180 0683700000 34300

1 1/4-12 1.375 0690940000 33500 0960160138 39500 0692080000 23560 0683710000 65000
1 1/2-12 1.750 0690950000 45000 0960160175 49480 0692090000 21520 0683720000 105200
1 3/4-12 2.000 0690960000 53500 0960160200 72400 0692100000 26000 0692150000 137400
1 7/8-12 2.000 0962160000 75000 0960160200 72400 0692100000 26000 0692150000 137400
2 1/4-12 2.500 0962170000 98700 0960160250 98700 0692110000 28710 0683740000 214700
2 1/2-12 3.000 0962180000 110000 0960160300 123300 0692120000 28190 0683750000 309200
2 3/4-12 3.000 0962190000 123300 N/A N/A 0692130000 31390 0692160000 309200
3 1/4-12 3.500 0962200000 161300 0960160350 200400 0735420000 80250 0735450000 420900
3 1/2-12 3.500 0962210000 217300 0960160350 200400 0735420000 80250 0735450000 420900

4-12 4.000 0962220000 273800 0960160400 292100 0735430000 98420 0821810000 565800
N/A 4.000 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 07354700001 565800

LR

R
E

ØDD
(X4)

F

M

FL

CW CWCB

±.001

R
E

ØCD

Approx.
20°

Cast or Forged2

Part Number
Pin 
Ø

CB CD 
Ø

CW DD 
Ø

E 
(As Cast)

F FL LR M 
(As Cast)

R

0960160044 0.438 0.46 0.440 0.37 0.27 2.25 0.38 1.00 0.56 0.44 1.75
0960160050 0.500 0.78 0.503 0.50 0.41 2.50 0.38 1.13 0.63 0.56 1.63
0960160075 0.750 1.28 0.753 0.63 0.53 3.50 0.63 1.88 1.06 0.75 2.56
0960160100 1.000 1.53 1.003 0.75 0.66 4.50 0.75 2.25 1.25 1.00 3.25
0960160138 1.375 2.03 1.378 1.00 0.66 5.00 0.88 3.00 1.94 1.38 3.81
0960160175 1.750 2.53 1.753 1.25 0.91 6.50 0.94 3.13 2.00 1.75 4.94
0960160200 2.000 2.53 2.003 1.25 1.06 7.50 1.38 3.75 2.25 2.00 5.75
0960160250 2.500 3.03 2.503 1.50 1.19 8.50 1.50 4.50 2.81 2.50 6.59
0960160300 3.000 3.03 3.003 1.50 1.31 9.50 1.88 5.38 3.31 3.00 7.50
0960160350 3.500 4.03 3.503 2.00 1.81 12.63 2.31 6.38 3.88 3.50 9.62
0960160400 4.000 4.53 4.003 2.25 2.06 14.88 2.88 7.50 4.50 4.00 11.50

Note: Cast ductile 
iron clevis brackets 
must not be welded 
in place.

 2 Clevis Brackets with pin diameters .438 thru 1.000 are forged steel. Clevis Brackets with 1.375 pin diameter and larger are cast ductile iron.
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Knuckle Dimensions Pivot Pin Dimensions

CL

ØCD
+.001
-.002

Fabricated Steel Clevis Bracket Dimensions

25°
MR

LR

R
E

ØDD
(X4)

F

M

FL

CW CWCB

±.001

R
E

ØCD

Part Number Pin 
Ø

A CA CB CD 
Ø

ER JL LR 
min

KK 
Thread

0740750000 0.438 0.75 1.50 0.43 0.440 0.53 – – 5/16-24
0690890000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.59 – – 7/16-20
0690900000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.59 – – 1/2-20
0690910000 0.750 1.13 2.06 1.25 0.753 0.87 – – 3/4-16
0690920000 1.000 1.13 2.38 1.50 1.003 1.15 – – 7/8-14
0690930000 1.000 1.63 2.81 1.50 1.003 1.15 – – 1-14
0690940000 1.375 2.00 3.44 2.00 1.378 1.55 – – 1 1/4-12
0690950000 1.750 2.25 4.00 2.50 1.753 1.96 – – 1 1/2-12
0690960000 2.000 2.25 4.38 2.50 2.003 2.24 – – 1 3/4-12
0962160000 2.000 3.00 5.00 2.50 2.003 2.24 3.00 2.77 1 7/8-12
0962170000 2.500 3.50 5.81 3.00 2.503 2.76 3.50 3.09 2 1/4-12
0962180000 3.000 3.50 6.13 3.00 3.003 3.30 4.00 3.58 2 1/2-12
0962190000 3.000 3.63 6.50 3.50 3.003 3.30 4.00 3.58 2 3/4-12
0962200000 3.500 4.50 7.63 4.00 3.503 3.87 6.00 4.18 3 1/4-12
0962210000 3.500 5.00 7.63 4.00 3.503 3.87 6.00 4.18 3 1/2-12
0962220000 4.000 5.50 9.13 4.50 4.003 4.43 6.00 4.80 4-12

Part Number
CD 
Ø

CL

0740780000 0.438 1.31
0683680000 0.500 1.88
0683690000 0.750 2.63
0683700000 1.000 3.13
0683710000 1.375 4.19
0683720000 1.750 5.19
0692150000 2.000 5.69
0683740000 2.500 6.19
0683750000 3.000 6.25
0692160000 3.000 6.75
0735450000 3.500 8.25
0821810000 4.000 8.69
07354700001 4.000 9.00

Fabricated Steel 
Part Number

Pin 
Ø

CB CD 
Ø

CW DD 
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0740760000 0.438 0.46 0.440 0.38 0.27 2.25 0.38 1.00 0.63 0.38 0.50 1.75
0692050000 0.500 0.80 0.503 0.50 0.41 3.50 0.50 1.50 0.75 0.50 0.63 2.55
0692060000 0.750 1.30 0.753 0.63 0.53 5.00 0.63 1.88 1.19 0.75 0.91 3.82
0692070000 1.000 1.59 1.003 0.75 0.66 6.50 0.75 2.25 1.50 1.00 1.25 4.95
0692080000 1.375 2.09 1.378 1.00 0.66 7.50 0.88 3.00 2.00 1.38 1.66 5.73
0692090000 1.750 2.59 1.753 1.25 0.91 9.50 0.88 3.63 2.75 1.75 2.22 7.50
0692100000 2.000 2.59 2.003 1.50 1.06 12.75 1.00 4.25 3.19 2.25 2.78 9.40
0692110000 2.500 3.09 2.503 1.50 1.19 12.75 1.00 4.50 3.50 2.50 3.13 9.40
0692120000 3.000 3.09 3.003 1.50 1.31 12.75 1.00 6.00 4.25 3.00 3.59 9.40
0692130000 3.000 3.59 3.003 1.50 1.31 12.75 1.00 6.00 4.25 3.00 3.59 9.40
0735420000 3.500 4.09 3.503 2.00 1.81 15.50 1.69 6.69 5.00 3.50 4.13 12.00
0735430000 4.000 4.59 4.003 2.00 2.06 17.50 1.94 7.69 5.75 4.00 4.88 13.75

1. Pivot Pins are furnished with Clevis
Mounted Cylinders as standard.

2. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2)
Retainer Rings.

3. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a
separate item if to be used with
Knuckles, Rod Clevises, or
Clevis Brackets.

1 This size supplied with cotter pins.

CD

CA

LR Min.

ØCD

ER Max.

JL

A KK Thread

CB

±.001±.001

CB

CA

CD

ER Max.

A
KK Thread

ØCD

Thread Size thru 1 3/4-12 Thread Size 1 7/8-12 & Larger
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Dual Axis Knuckle
Using a Dual Axis Knuckle permits increased angular 
movement from the cylinder center line. Clevis or Eye 
mounted cylinders often require movement beyond the 
plane that two pivot pins allow. Spherical bearing mounts 
permit angular movement up to 4.5° within the pivoting 
plane. A Dual Axis Knuckle, with two pin holes 90° apart, 
installed at the cap and rod end of a Model 84 cylinder adds 
two pivot points, thereby providing up to 30° movement in 
another plane at each end.

Dual Axis Knuckle Benefits
■ Increased angular movement range compared to spherical

bearing mount.
■ Significantly higher dynamic load rating than spherical

bearing mount.
■ Reduced bearing loads and wear that results from

misalignment.
■ Allows faster assembly of pivoting cylinders to the

machine.

Part 
Number

Pin
Ø

Load 
Capacity 

(lb)

CB CD
Ø

CX LE LR MR Mating Parts Model 84 Mount Usage 
by Series & Bore

Clevis Bracket Rod Clevis AV & JV HV2 

0952670000 0.500 4380 0.75 0.503 0.88 0.54 0.63 0.50 0960160050
0509400000, 
0509410000

1.50, 2.00, 2.50 1.50

0952680000 0.750 12370 1.25 0.753 1.19 0.80 0.94 0.75 0960160075
0509420000, 
1332840000

3.25, 4.00, 5.00 2.00, 2.50

0952690000 1.000 20500 1.50 1.003 1.69 1.05 1.22 1.00 0960160100
0509430000, 
0509440000,
1332850000

6.00, 7.00, 8.00 3.25

0952700000 1.375 30500 2.00 1.378 2.38 1.44 1.69 1.38 0960160138
0509450000, 
1332860000

10.00 4.00

0952710000 1.750 49500 2.50 1.753 3.06 1.81 2.19 1.75 0960160175 0509460000 12.00 5.00

0952720000 2.000 68000 2.50 2.003 3.63 2.09 2.44 2.00 0960160200
0509470000, 
0509480000

14.00 6.00

Dual Axis Knuckle Dimensions and Usage

Dual Axis Knuckle

MR

CB

LE
CX

MR

CB

ØCD

ØCD

±.001

±.001

LE

LR LR

*Maximum movement is achieved with cast clevis brackets.  Movement is reduced when using fabricated clevis brackets.

Inboard Pin -
15° maximum movement 
for cylinder misalignment 
only. 

Maximum Achievable Angular Movement from Cylinder Centerline*

Outboard Pin -
30° maximum movement 
when applying force to a load 
moving in a curved plane. 30°

15°

30°

15°

CX
CX
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Catalog HY08-M1300-1/NA Industrial Cylinders
Cylinder Mounting AccessoriesLinear Alignment Couplers

Linear Alignment Couplers are available in 19 standard thread sizes...
Cost Saving Features and Benefits Include...

■ Simplifying Cylinder installation and reducing assembly
costs

■ Increase Rod Bearing and Rod Seal life for lower
maintenance costs

Alignment Coupler

ØD

1/8 Total
Movement

1/16

Centerline

A Thread
E Deep

JK

CE

ØF 

M
 °

 T
ot

al
M

ov
em

en
t

G Across Flats

H Across Flats

A ThreadØB

How to Order Linear Alignment Couplers — When ordering a cylinder with a threaded male rod end, specify the coupler of 
equal thread size by part number as listed in Table 1, i.e.; Piston Rod “KK” or “CC” dimension is 3/4" - 16", specify coupler 
part number 1347570075.

■ Maximum reliability for trouble-free operation, long life and
lower operating costs

■ Increased cylinder life by reducing wear on Piston and
Rod bearings

Part Numbers and Dimensions
Part No. A1

Thread
B 
Ø

C D 
Ø

E F 
Ø

G H J K M Max. Pull   
Load (lb)

Max. Approx. 
Weight (lb) 

1347570031 5/16-24 1.13 1.75 0.94 0.50 0.50 0.38 0.75 0.38 0.94 6° 1200 .35
1347570038 3/8-24 1.13 1.75 0.94 0.50 0.50 0.38 0.75 0.38 0.94 6° 2425 .35
1347570044 7/16-20 1.38 2.00 1.13 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.88 0.38 1.09 6° 3250 .55
1347570050 1/2-20 1.38 2.00 1.13 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.88 0.38 1.09 6° 4450 .55
1347570063 5/8-18 1.38 2.00 1.13 0.75 0.63 0.50 0.88 0.38 1.09 6° 6800 .55
1347570075 3/4-16 2.00 2.31 1.63 1.13 0.94 0.75 1.31 0.44 1.28 6° 9050 1.4
1347570088 7/8-14 2.00 2.31 1.63 1.13 0.94 0.75 1.31 0.44 1.28 6° 14450 1.4
1347570100 1-14 3.13 3.00 2.38 1.63 1.44 1.25 1.88 0.75 1.78 6° 19425 4.8
1347570125 1 1/4-12 3.13 3.00 2.38 1.63 1.44 1.25 1.88 0.75 1.78 6° 30500 4.8
1337390125 1 1/4-12 3.50 4.00 2.00 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.69 0.75 2.50 10° 30500 6.9
1337390150 1 1/2-12 4.00 4.38 2.25 2.25 1.75 1.50 1.94 0.88 2.75 10° 45750 9.8
1337390175 1 3/4-12 4.00 4.38 2.25 2.25 1.75 1.50 1.94 0.88 2.75 10° 58350 9.8
1337390188 1 7/8-12 5.00 5.63 3.00 3.00 2.25 1.94 2.63 1.38 3.38 10° 67550 19.8
1337390200 2-12 5.00 5.63 3.00 3.00 2.25 1.94 2.63 1.38 3.38 10° 77450 19.8
1337390225 2 1/4-12 6.75 6.38 3.25 3.50 2.75 2.38 2.88 1.63 3.75 10° 99250 35.3
1337390250 2 1/2-12 7.00 6.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 2.88 3.38 1.63 3.88 10° 123750 45.3
1337390275 2 3/4-12 7.00 6.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 2.88 3.38 1.63 3.88 10° 150950 45.3
1337390300 3-12 7.00 6.50 4.00 3.50 3.25 2.88 3.38 1.63 3.88 10° 180850 45.3
1337390325 3 1/4-12 9.25 8.50 5.25 4.50 4.00 3.38 4.50 2.00 5.50 10° 218450 –
1337390425 4 1/4-12 12.88 11.25 7.75 4.50 5.50 4.88 7.00 1.50 8.75 10° 370850 –

1 metric thread also available - Contact the factory.
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Cylinder Mounting Accessories

Spherical Rod Eye Dimensions

Order to fit Piston Rod Thread Size.

Spherical Bearing Mount Accessories

LE

ØCD

JK
Thd

ER (Max)

Lube
Fitting

CE

A

EX

ØJL

Pivot Pin Dimensions

Pivot Pins are furnished with (2) Retainer Rings.

Miller Fluid Power offers a complete range of Cylinder 
Accessories to assure you of the greatest versatility in 
present or future cylinder applications. Accessories offered 
for spherical bearing mount cylinders include the Rod Eye, 

Pivot Pin and Clevis Bracket. To select the proper part 
number for any desired accessory refer to the tables below.

Bore
Ø

Pin 
Ø

Cast 
Ductile Iron

Part Number

Fabricated Steel 
Part Number

CD 
Ø

CF CW DD 
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R Load 
Capacity 

(lb)
1.50 0.500 0959450000 0839470000 0.503 0.45 0.50 0.41 3.00 0.50 1.50 0.94 0.50 0.63 2.05 5770

2.00 & 2.50 0.750 0959300000 0839480000 0.753 0.67 0.63 0.53 3.75 0.63 2.00 1.38 0.88 1.00 2.76 9450
3.25 1.000 0959310000 0839490000 1.003 0.89 0.75 0.53 5.50 0.75 2.50 1.69 1.00 1.19 4.10 14300
4.00 1.375 0959320000 0839500000 1.378 1.20 1 .00 0.66 6.50 0.88 3.50 2.44 1.38 1.63 4.95 20322
5.00 1.750 0959330000 0839510000 1.753 1.55 1.25 0.91 8.50 1.25 4.50 2.88 1.75 2.06 6.58 37800

6.00 2.000 0959340000 0839520000 2.003 1.77 1.50 0.91 10.63 1.50 5.00 3.00 2.00 2.38 7.92 50375

CL

ØCD

Clevis Bracket Dimensions

Order to fit Cylinder Cap or Rod Eye.

Bore 
Ø

Part No. CD 
Ø

A CE EX ER LE JK
Thread

JL 
Ø

Load 
Capacity 

(lb)
1.50 0961000050 .5000-0005 0.72 0.86 0.44 0.80 0.78 7/16-20 0.88 2644

2.00 & 
2.50

0961000075 .7500-0005 1.02 1.25 0.66 1.14 1.06 3/4-16 1.31 9441

3.25 0961000100 1.0000-0005 1.52 1.88 0.88 1.34 1.45 1-14 1.50 16860
4.00 0961000138 1.3750-0005 2.02 2.13 1.19 1.67 1.91 1 1/4-12 2.00 28562
5.00 0961000175 1.7500-0005 2.14 2.50 1.53 2.05 2.16 1 1/2-12 2.00 43005
6.00 0961000200 2.0000-0005 2.89 2.75 1.75 2.60 2.50 1 7/8-12 2.75 70193

Bore 
Ø

Part No. CD 
Ø 

CL Shear Capacity 
(lb)

1.50 0839620000 .4997-0004 1.56 8600
2.00 & 2.50 0839630000 .7497-0005 2.03 19300

3.25 0839640000 .9997-0005 2.50 34300
4.00 0839650000 1.3746-0006 3.31 65000
5.00 0839660000 1.7496-0006 4.22 105200
6.00 0839670000 1.9996-0007 4.94 137400

Fabricated Steel Cast Ductile Iron

±.001

R
E

F

FL

M

R
E

ØCD

CFCW CW

ØDD
(4X)

LR

MR

LR

R
E

Ø DD
(X4)

F

M

FL

CW CWCF

±.001

R
E

ØCD
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Cylinder Mounting AccessoriesSplit Couplers & Weld Plates

Rod
Ø

A 
Ø

B
Ø

C D E
Ø

F Bolt Size Bolt
Circle

Split Coupler
Part No.

Weld Plate
Part No.

0.625   1.50   2.00   .50   .56 .250 4 #10-24 x .94 LG   1.125 1472340062 1481740062
1.000   2.00   2.50   .50   .88 .250 6 .250-20 x 1.25 LG   1.500 1472340100 1481740100
1.375   2.50   3.00   .63 1.00 .250 6 .312-18 x 1.0” LG   2.000 1472340138 1481740138
1.750   3.00   4.00   .63 1.25 .250 8 .312-18 x 1.75 LG   2.375 1472340175 1481740175
2.000   3.50   4.00   .75 1.63 .375 12 .375-16 x 2.25 LG   2.687 1472340200 1481740200
2.500   4.00   4.50   .75 1.88 .375 12 .375-16 x 2.50 LG   3.187 1472340250 1481740250
3.000   5.00   5.50 1.00 2.38 .375 12 .500-13 x 3.25 LG   4.000 1472340300 1481740300
3.500   5.88   7.00 1.00 2.63 .375 12 .625-11 x 3.50 LG   4.687 1472340350 1481740350
4.000   6.38   7.00 1.00 2.63 .375 12 .625-11 x 3.50 LG   5.187 1472340400 1481740400
4.500   6.88   8.00 1.00 3.13 .375 12 .625-11 x 4.00 LG   5.687 1472340450 1481740450
5.000   7.38   8.00 1.00 3.13 .375 12 .625-11 x 4.00 LG   6.187 1472340500 1481740500
5.500   8.25   9.00 1.25 3.88 .375 12 .750-10 x 5.00 LG   6.875 1472340550 1481740550
7.000 10.38 11.00 1.75 4.00 .500 12 1.00-8 x 5.50 LG   8.750 1472340700 1481740700
8.000 11.38 12.00 2.00 4.00 .500 16 1.00-8 x 5.50 LG   9.750 1472340800 1481740800
8.500 12.38 13.00 2.00 4.00 .500 16 1.00-8 x 5.50 LG 10.750 1472340850 1481740850
9.000 13.12 14.00 2.25 4.00 .500 12 1.25-7 x 6.00 LG 11.125 1472340900 1481740900
10.000 14.12 15.00 2.50 4.47 .500 16 1.25-7 x 6.50 LG 12.125 1472341000 1481741000

Ø  E

C D

F  Bolts

ØA ØB

Style 9 Rod End

Split Coupler

Weld Plate

Part Numbers and Dimensions

Note: Bolts are not included with split coupler or weld plate.

Miller “Style 9” Piston Rod End

Split Couplers and Weld Plates

       WARNING: Piston rod separation from the machine member can result in severe personal injury 
or even death to nearby personnel. The cylinder user must make sure the weld holding the weld plate to 
the machine is of sufficient quality and size to hold the intended load. The cylinder user must also make 
sure the bolts holding split coupler to the weld plate are of sufficient strength to hold the intended load 
and installed in such a way that they will not become loose during the machine’s operation.
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Cylinder Mounting AccessoriesMetric Accessories

TG

UD
EM LE

FL

UD ØCK

MR

TG
ØAA

ØHB 

KK Thread

ER max

ØCK

LE

CL

CM

CE

CR

AV
Min

KK 
Thread

Rod
Clevis

Eye
Bracket

Pivot
Pin

Nominal 
Force kN

Weight
kg

M10x1.25 1434470000 1448080000 1434770000 8 0.3
M12x1.25 1434480000 1448090000 1434780000 12.5 0.6
M14x1.5 1434490000 1448100000 1434790000 20 0.8
M16x1.5 1434500000 1448110000 1434800000 32 2.2
M20x1.5 1434510000 1448120000 1434800000 50 2.7
M27x2 1434520000 1448130000 1434810000 80 5.9
M33x2 1434530000 1448140000 1434820000 125 9.4
M42x2 1434540000 1448150000 1434830000 200 17.8
M48x2 1434550000 1448160000 1434840000 320 26.8
M64x3 1434560000 1448170000 1434850000 500 39.0

Accessory Selection
Accessories for the rod end of a cylinder are selected by 
reference to the rod end thread, while the same accessories, 
when used at the cap end, are selected by cylinder bore 
size. See tables of part numbers below, and on the following 
pages.

Rod and Cap End Accessories
Accessories for the ISO 6020-2 cylinder include:
Rod End  – rod clevis, eye bracket and pivot pin

– plain rod eye, clevis bracket and pivot pin
– rod eye with spherical bearing

Cap End – eye bracket for cap clevis mounting
– clevis bracket for cap eye mounting
– pivot pin for eye bracket and clevis bracket

Rod Clevis Dimensions

Eye Bracket Dimensions

Eye Bracket – for Cap Clevis Mount

Rod Clevis

All dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise stated.

Eye Bracket

Pivot Pin for Clevis 
Bracket and Plain 
Rod Eye – 
Dimensions

EL

ØEK

Rod Clevis, Eye Bracket and Pivot Pin

Part
No.

CK
Ø
H9

EM
h13

FL MR
max

LE
min

AA 
Ø

HB 
Ø

TG UD

1448080000 10 12 23 12 13 40 5.5 28.3 40
1448090000 12 16 29 17 19 47 6.6 33.2 45
1448100000 14 20 29 17 19 59 9 41.7 65
1448110000 20 30 48 29 32 74 13.5 52.3 75
1448120000 20 30 48 29 32 91 13.5 64.3 90
1448130000 28 40 59 34 39 117 17.5 82.7 115
1448140000 36 50 79 50 54 137 17.5 96.9 130
1448150000 45 60 87 53 57 178 26 125.9 165
1448160000 56 70 103 59 63 219 30 154.9 205
1448170000 70 80 132 78 82 269 33 190.2 240

Part
No.

EK
Ø
f8

EL Weight
kg

1434770000 10 29 0.02
1434780000 12 37 0.05
1434790000 14 45 0.08
1434800000 20 66 0.2
1434810000 28 87 0.4
1434820000 36 107 1.0
1434830000 45 129 1.8
1434840000 56 149 4.2
1434850000 70 169 6.0

Bore 
Ø

Eye Bracket Nominal Force
kN

Weight
kg

25 1448080000 8 0.2
32 1448090000 12.5 0.3
40 1448100000 20 0.4
50 1448110000 32 1.0
63 1448120000 50 1.4
80 1448130000 80 3.2
100 1448140000 125 5.6
125 1448150000 200 10.5
160 1448160000 320 15.0
200 1448170000 500 20.0

Part
No.

AV CE CK 
Ø 
H9

CL CM
A16

CR ER KK
Thread

LE Weight
kg

1434470000 17 32 10 25 12 20 12 M10x1.25 14  0.08
1434480000 16 36 12 32 16 32 17 M12x1.25 19  0.25
1434490000 18 38 14 40 20 30 17 M14x1.5 19  0.32
1434500000 22 54 20 60 30 50 29 M16x1.5 32  1.0
1434510000 28 60 20 60 30 50 29 M20x1.5 32  1.1
1434520000 36 75 28 83 40 61 34 M27x2 39  2.3
1434530000 45 99 36 103 50 76 50 M33x2 54  2.6
1434540000 56 113 45 123 60 102 53 M42x2 57  5.5
1434550000 63 126 56 143 70 112 59 M48x2 63  7.6
1434560000 85 168 70 163 80 146 78 M64x3 83  13.0
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Cylinder Mounting Accessories

Part
No.

EK
Ø
f8

EL Weight
kg

1434770000 10 29 0.02
1434780000 12 37 0.05
1434790000 14 45 0.08
1434800000 20 66 0.2
1434810000 28 87 0.4
1434820000 36 107 1.0
1434830000 45 129 1.8
1434840000 56 149 4.2
1434850000 70 169 6.0

Bore 
Ø

Part 
No.

Nominal 
Force

kN

Weight
kg

25 1436460000 8 0.4
32 1436470000 12.5 0.8
40 1436480000 20 1.0
50 1436490000 32 2.5
63 1436490000 50 2.5
80 1436500000 80 5.0

100 1436510000 125 9.0
125 1436520000 200 20.0
160 1436530000 320 31.0
200 1436540000 500 41.0

LE

FL

TB UH ØCK

MR

ØHB

UR

RC

CMCW CW

Part
No.

AW CA CB CD CK 
Ø
H9

EM
h13

ER  KK 
Thread

LE Weight
kg

1434570000 14 32 18 9 10 12 12 M10x1.25 13 0.08
1434580000 16 36 22 11 12 16 17 M12x1.25 19 0.15
1434590000 18 38 20  12.5 14 20 17 M14x1.5 19 0.22
1434600000 22 54 30  17.5 20 30 29 M16x1.5 32 0.5
1434610000 28 60 30 20 20 30 29 M20x1.5 32 1.1
1434620000 36 75 40 25 28 40 34 M27x2 39 1.5
1434630000 45 99 50 35 36 50 50 M33x2 54 2.5
1434640000 56 113 65 50 45 60 53 M42x2 57 4.2
1434650000 63 126 90 56 56 70 59 M48x2 63 11.8
1434660000 85 168 110 70 70 80 78 M64x3 83 17.0

Plain Rod Eye, Clevis Bracket and Pivot Pin

Plain Rod Eye / Knuckle Dimensions

 

Clevis Bracket – for Cap Eye Mount

Clevis Bracket Dimensions

Plain Rod Eye / Knuckle

Pivot Pin for Clevis 
Bracket and Plain 
Rod Eye – 
Dimensions

All dimensions are in millimeters 
unless otherwise stated.

Clevis Bracket

CB

EM

CA

LE

AW
min

ØCK

CD CD

KK
Thread

ER max

EL

ØEK

KK 
Thread

Plain
Rod Eye

Clevis
Bracket

Pivot Pin Nominal
Force kN

Weight
kg

M10x1.25 1434570000 1436460000 1434770000 8 0.5
M12x1.25 1434580000 1436470000 1434780000 12.5 1.0
M14x1.5 1434590000 1436480000 1434790000 20 1.3
M16x1.5 1434600000 1436490000 1434800000 32 3.2
M20x1.5 1434610000 1436490000 1434800000 50 3.8
M27x2 1434620000 1436500000 1434810000 80 6.9
M33x2 1434630000 1436510000 1434820000 125 12.5
M42x2 1434640000 1436520000 1434830000 200 26.0
M48x2 1434650000 1436530000 1434840000 320 47.0
M64x3 1434660000 1436540000 1434850000 500 64.0

Part
No.

CK
Ø
H9

CM
A16

CW FL MR
max

HB LE
min

RC TB UR UH

1436460000 10 12 6 23 12 5.5 13 18 47 35 60
1436470000 12 16 8 29 17 6.6 19 24 57 45 70
1436480000 14 20 10 29 17 9 19 30 68 55 85
1436490000 20 30 15 48 29 13.5 32 45 102 80 125
1436500000 28 40 20 59 34 17.5 39 60 135 100 170
1436510000 36 50 25 79 50 17.5 54 75 167 130 200
1436520000 45 60 30 87 53 26 57 90 183 150 230
1436530000 56 70 35 103 59 30 63 105 242 180 300
1436540000 70 80 40 132 78 33 82 120 300 200 360

Metric Accessories
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CH

LF A

Section A-A

EF

P
MA Torque

3°

3°

EU

EN

AX

A
N

KK

FU

ØCN

A

TA

FM

KC

GL
LO

CO

FO

SR
CG

UK

RE

ØCF

LJLG

UJ

CP

ØHB

Bore
Ø

Mounting 
Bracket

and Pivot Pin

Nominal Force
kN

Weight
kg

25 1455300000 8 0.6
32 1455310000 12.5 1.3
40 1455320000 20 2.1
50 1455330000 32 3.2
63 1455340000 50 6.5
80 1455350000 80 12.0

100 1455360000 125 23.0
125 1455370000 200 37.0
160 1455380000 320 79.0
200 1455390000 500 140.0

Cap Mounting Bracket and Pivot Pin

Rod Eye with Spherical Bearing, 
Mounting Bracket and Pivot Pin

Rod Eye with Spherical Bearing Dimensions

Rod Eye with Spherical Bearing
All spherical bearings should be re-packed with grease when 
servicing. In unusual or severe working conditions, consult the 
factory regarding the suitability of the bearing chosen.

All dimensions are in millimeters unless otherwise stated.

KK 
Thread

Rod Eye with
Spherical Bear-

ing

Mounting 
Bracket

and Pivot Pin

Nominal
Force 

kN

Weight
kg

M10x1.25 1452540000 1455300000 8 0.2
M12x1.25 1452550000 1455310000 12.5 0.3
M14x1.5 1452560000 1455320000 20 0.4
M16x1.5 1452570000 1455330000 32 0.7
M20x1.5 1452580000 1455340000 50 1.3
M27x2 1452590000 1455350000 80 2.3
M33x2 1452600000 1455360000 125 4.4
M42x2 1452610000 1455370000 200 8.4
M48x2 1452620000 1455380000 320 15.6
M64x3 1452630000 1455390000 500 28.0

Part
No.

A 
max

AX 
min

EF
max

CH CN
Ø

EN EU FU KK
Thread

LF
min

N 
max

MA max
Nm

P

1452540000 40 15 20 42  12 -0.008 10 -.012 8 13 M10x1.25 16 17 10 M6
1452550000 45 17 22.5 48  16 -0.008 14 -.012 11 13 M12x1.25 20 21 10 M6
1452560000 55 19 27.5 58  20 -0.012 16 -.012 13 17 M14x1.5 25 25 25 M8
1452570000 62 23 32.5 68  25 -0.012 20 -.012 17 17 M16x1.5 30 30 25 M8
1452580000 80 29 40 85  30 -0.012 22 -.012 19 19 M20x1.5 35 36 45 M10
1452590000 90 37 50 105  40 -0.012 28 -.012 23 23 M27x2 45 45 45 M10
1452600000 105 46 62.5 130  50 -0.012 35 -.012 30 30 M33x2 58 55 80 M12
1452610000 134 57 80 150  60 -0.015 44 -.015 38 38 M42x2 68 68 160 M16
1452620000 156 64 102.5 185  80 -0.015 55 -.015 47 47 M48x2 92 90 310 M20
1452630000 190 86 120 240 100 -0.020 70 -.020 57 57 M64x3 116 110 530 M24

Mounting Bracket and Pivot Pin Dimensions
Part
No.

CF
Ø

K7/h6

CG
+0.1, +0.3

CO
N9

CP FM
js11

FO
js14

GL
js13

HB
Ø

KC
0, +0.30

LG LJ LO RE
js13

SR
max

TA
js13

UJ UK

1455300000 12 10 10 30 40 16 46 9 3.3 28 29 56 55 12 40 75 60

1455310000 16 14 16 40 50 18 61 11 4.3 37 38 74 70 16 55 95 80
1455320000 20 16 16 50 55 20 64 14 4.3 39 40 80 85 20 58 120 90
1455330000 25 20 25 60 65 22 78 16 5.4 48 49 98 100 25 70 140 110
1455340000 30 22 25 70 85 24 97 18 5.4 62 63 120 115 30 90 160 135
1455350000 40 28 36 80 100 24 123 22 8.4 72 73 148 135 40 120 190 170
1455360000 50 35 36 100 125 35 155 30 8.4 90 92 190 170 50 145 240 215
1455370000 60 44 50 120 150 35 187 39 11.4 108 110 225 200 60 185 270 260
1455380000 80 55 50 160 190 35 255 45 11.4 140 142 295 240 80 260 320 340
1455390000 100 70 63 200 210 35 285 48 12.4 150 152 335 300 100 300 400 400

Mounting Bracket and Pivot Pin 

Metric Accessories
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Notes

Notes
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Cylinder Mounting AccessoriesStainless Steel Accessories

Cylinder Accessories
Type 316 Stainless Steel mounting accessories are offered to 
provide you a complete corrosion resistant cylinder mounting 
package.
Accessories offered include Rod Clevis, Knuckle, Eye 
Bracket, Clevis Bracket and (17-4 SS) Pivot Pin. To select the 
proper part number for any desired accessory, refer to the 
table below and look in the row to the right of the rod thread 
in the first column. The Pivot Pins, Eye Brackets and Clevis 
Brackets are listed opposite the pin diameter that fits their 
mating Knuckles or Clevises.

Accessory Load Capacity
The various accessories have been load rated for your 
convenience. The load capacity, shown in the tables below, 
is the recommended maximum load for that accessory based 
on a 4:1 design factor in tension. (Pivot pin is rated in shear). 
Before specifying, compare the actual load or the tension 
(pull) force at maximum operating pressure of the cylinder 
with the load capacity of the accessory you plan to use. If 
the load or pull force of the cylinder exceeds the accessory 
capacity, consult the factory.
All Stainless Steel Accessories Include Electropolishing

Rod End Accessories

Rod End Accessories

Thread              
Size

Pin 
Ø

Rod Clevis Eye Bracket Pivot Pin
Part Number Load Capacity                       

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                       

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                       

(lb)
7/16-20 0.500 0938480000 2125 0938680000 2050 0938820000 8000
1/2-20 0.500 0938490000 2450 0938680000 2050 0938820000 8000
3/4-16 0.750 0938500000 5600 0938690000 5800 0938830000 17900
7/8-14 1.000 0938510000 9400 0938700000 12200 0938840000 31900
1-14 1.000 0938520000 9750 0938700000 12200 0938840000 31900

1 1/4-12 1.375 0938530000 22300 0938710000 12720 0938850000 60500
1 1/2-12 1.750 0938540000 30400 0938720000 32900 0938860000 98000
1 3/4-12 2.000 0938550000 43700 0938730000 46600 0938870000 127700
1 7/8-12 2.000 0938560000 43700 0938730000 46600 0938870000 127700
2 1/4-12 2.500 0938570000 65400 0938740000 62800 0938880000 199600

Thread               
Size

Pin 
Ø

Knuckle Clevis Bracket Pivot Pin
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
Part Number Load Capacity                        

(lb)
7/16-20 0.500 0938580000 2700 0938750000 3650 0938820000 8000
1/2-20 0.500 0938590000 3100 0938750000 3650 0938820000 8000
3/4-16 0.750 0938600000 7200 0938760000 7000 0938830000 17900
7/8-14 1.000 0938610000 7800 0938770000 9600 0938840000 31900
1-14 1.000 0938620000 13000 0938770000 9600 0938840000 31900

1 1/4-12 1.375 0938630000 20000 0938780000 18850 0938850000 60500
1 1/2-12 1.750 0938640000 30000 0938790000 17100 0938860000 98000
1 3/4-12 2.000 0938650000 35500 0938800000 19700 0938870000 127700
1 7/8-12 2.000 0938660000 50000 0938800000 19700 0938870000 127700
2 1/4-12 2.500 0938670000 65000 0938810000 20900 0938880000 199600
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Catalog HY08-M1300-1/NA Industrial Cylinders
Cylinder Mounting AccessoriesStainless Steel Accessories 

Rod Clevis Dimensions CBCW CW
ER

KK Thread

±.001ØCD

A

CE

Pivot Pin Dimensions
CL

ØCD
 +.001
 -.002

Eye Bracket Dimensions
MR

LR

R
E

ØDD
4 Holes

F

M 25°

FL

CB

+ .001

R
E

ØCD

1. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2) retainer rings.
2. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a separate item if to be used with

Rod Clevises or Clevis Brackets.

Part Number Pin
Ø

A CB CD
Ø

CE CW ER KK
Thread

0938480000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 7/16-20
0938490000 0.500 0.75 0.77 0.503 1.50 0.49 0.50 1/2-20
0938500000 0.750 1.13 1.27 0.753 2.38 0.62 0.75 3/4-16
0938510000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 3.13 0.74 1.00 7/8-14
0938520000 1.000 1.63 1.52 1.003 3.13 0.74 1.00 1-14
0938530000 1.375 2.00 2.04 1.378 4.13 0.99 1.38 1 1/4-12
0938540000 1.750 2.25 2.54 1.753 4.50 1.24 1.75 1 1/2-12
0938550000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 3/4-12
0938560000 2.000 3.00 2.54 2.003 5.50 1.24 2.00 1 7/8-12
0938570000 2.500 3.50 3.04 2.503 6.50 1.49 2.50 2 1/4-12

Part Number Pin
Ø

CB CD
Ø

DD
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0938680000 0.500 0.75 0.503 0.41 2.50 0.38 1.13 0.75 0.50 0.56 1.63

0938690000 0.750 1.25 0.753 0.53 3.50 0.63 1.88 1.25 0.75 0.88 2.55
0938700000 1.000 1.50 1.003 0.66 4.50 0.88 2.38 1.50 1.00 1.25 3.25
0938710000 1.375 2.00 1.378 0.66 5.00 0.88 3.00 2.00 1.38 1.63 3.82
0938720000 1.750 2.50 1.753 0.91 6.50 1.13 3.38 2.25 1.75 2.13 4.95
0938730000 2.000 2.50 2.003 1.06 7.50 1.50 4.00 2.50 2.00 2.44 5.73
0938740000 2.500 3.00 2.503 1.19 8.50 1.75 4.75 3.00 2.50 3.00 6.58

Part Number CD
Ø

CL

0938820000 0.500 1.88
0938830000 0.750 2.63
0938840000 1.000 3.13
0938850000 1.375 4.13
0938860000 1.750 5.19
0938870000 2.000 5.19
0938880000 2.500 6.19
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Catalog HY08-M1300-1/NA Industrial Cylinders
Cylinder Mounting Accessories

Clevis Bracket Dimensions

25°
MR

LR

R
E

ØDD
4 Holes

F

M

FL

CW CWCB

± .001

R
E

ØCD

Part Number Pin
Ø

CB CD
Ø

CW DD
Ø

E F FL LR M MR R

0938750000 0.500 0.78 0.503 0.50 0.41 3.50 0.50 1.50 0.75 0.50 0.63 2.55
0938760000 0.750 1.30 0.753 0.63 0.53 5.00 0.63 1.88 1.19 0.75 0.91 3.82
0938770000 1.000 1.59 1.003 0.75 0.66 6.50 0.75 2.25 1.50 1.00 1.25 4.95
0938780000 1.375 2.09 1.378 1.00 0.66 7.50 0.88 3.00 2.00 1.38 1.66 5.73
0938790000 1.750 2.56 1.753 1.25 0.91 9.50 0.88 3.63 2.75 1.75 2.22 7.50
0938800000 2.000 2.56 2.003 1.50 1.06 12.75 1.00 4.25 3.19 2.25 2.78 9.40
0938810000 2.500 3.06 2.503 1.50 1.19 12.75 1.00 4.50 3.50 2.50 3.13 9.40

Knuckle Dimensions

CB

ØCDER ±.001

M CA

KK Thread

A Full
Thread

Part Number Pin 
Ø

A CA CB CD 
Ø

ER KK 
Thread

M

0938580000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.71 7/16-20 0.50
0938590000 0.500 0.75 1.50 0.75 0.503 0.71 1/2-20 0.50
0938600000 0.750 1.13 2.06 1.25 0.753 1.06 3/4-16 0.75
0938610000 1.000 1.13 2.38 1.50 1.003 1.41 7/8-14 1.00
0938620000 1.000 1.63 2.81 1.50 1.003 1.41 1-14 1.00
0938630000 1.375 2.00 3.44 2.00 1.378 1.94 1 1/4-12 1.38
0938640000 1.750 2.25 4.00 2.50 1.753 2.47 1 1/2-12 1.75
0938650000 2.000 2.25 4.38 2.50 2.003 2.83 1 3/4-12 2.00
0938660000 2.000 3.00 5.00 2.50 2.003 2.83 1 7/8-12 2.00
0938670000 2.500 3.50 5.81 3.00 2.503 3.54 2 1/4-12 2.50

CL

ØCD
 +.001
 -.002

1. Pivot Pins are furnished with (2) retainer rings.
2. Pivot Pins must be ordered as a separate item if to be used with

Rod Clevises or Clevis Brackets.

Pivot Pin Dimensions

Part Number CD
Ø

CL

0938820000 0.500 1.88
0938830000 0.750 2.63
0938840000 1.000 3.13
0938850000 1.375 4.13
0938860000 1.750 5.19
0938870000 2.000 5.19
0938880000 2.500 6.19

Stainless Steel Accessories
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